Kalani v. Weigum

Doc. 10

Dockets.Justia.com

| 1  | IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between Plaintiff Robert Kalani and Defendant                     |
|----|--|
| 2  | Vernon F. Weigum, as Trustee of the Vernon F. Weigum Family Trust dated December 11,             |
| 3  | 1995, and dba Weigum's Lodi Nursery, the parties to this action, by and through their            |
| 4  | respective counsel, that pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), the above- |
| 5  | captioned action be dismissed with prejudice in its entirety. Each party is to bear its own      |
| 6  | attorneys' fees and costs.   |
| 7  |  |
| 8  | Dated: March 9, 2016 MOORE LAW FIRM, P.C.  |
| 9  | /s/ Tanya E. Moore   |
| 10 | Tanya E. Moore Attorney for Plaintiff,   |
| 11 | Robert Kalani  |
| 12 |  |
| 13 | Dated: March 9, 2016 SNIDER, DIEHL & RASMUSSEN, LLP  |
| 14 | /s/ Trenton M. Diehl   |
| 15 | Trenton M. Diehl Attorneys for Defendant,  |
| 16 | Vernon F. Weigum, as Trustee of the Vernon F.  |
| 17 | Weigum Family Trust dated December 11, 1995, and dba Weigum's Lodi Nursery                       |
| 18 | <u>ORDER</u>   |
| 19 | The parties having so stipulated and good cause appearing, it is hereby ordered that this        |
| 20 | action shall be DISMISSED with prejudice in its entirety. Each party shall bear its own          |
| 21 | attorney's fees and costs. The Clerk of the Court is directed to close this case.                |
| 22 | IT IS SO ORDERED.  |
| 23 |  |
| 24 | Dated: March 10, 2016  |
| 25 | I low Office   |
| 26 | MORRISON C. ENGLAND, JR., CHIEF JUDGE  |
| 27 | UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT   |